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Committee: 
 

People and Families Scrutiny Committee 
 

Date: 
 

13 July 2017   

Enquiries to: Name: Jennifer Reid  
 
Designation: Committee Officer, People and Families Scrutiny 
Committee  
   
 

 
 

Future Meeting Dates: 

In view of the new constituted membership of the Committee (after the 2017 County 
Council elections) the opportunity is being taken to remind new members of the 
scheduled Activity Days for the Committee through to May 2018. 
 
Members are requested to hold a broad 9.30-3.30pm commitment in their diary for 
each of these dates. Some days may be shorter than that. 
 
These dates will be used for a variety of activities including formal meetings, private 
briefings and discussions, Task and Finish Group commitments, and site visits. As a 
consequence, it is unlikely that formal meetings will be held on all these dates.  
 
Proposed Dates: 
 
Thursday 8 June 2017 
Thursday 13 July 2017 
Thursday 7 September 2017* 
Thursday 12 October 2017 
Thursday 9 November 2017 
Thursday 14 December 2017 
Thursday 11 January 2018 
Thursday 8 February 2018 
Thursday 8 March 2018 
Thursday 12 April 2018 
Thursday 10 May 2018 
 
*Please note this is a change to the previously advised date of 14 September 2017 
 
Action required: To note this report. 


